

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1059  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike "consultation with a certain Task Force" and substitute "consideration of certain recommendations".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, after "THAT" insert ":

(1)";

in line 17, after "SUPPLIES" insert "; AND

(2) DOES NOT HAVE A FINAL DISCIPLINARY ORDER ISSUED AGAINST IT BY A HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BOARD";

in line 19, after "THAT" insert ":

(1) DOES NOT HAVE A FINAL DISCIPLINARY ORDER ISSUED AGAINST IT BY THE BOARD OF PHARMACY;

(2)";

in line 20, after "PROGRAM" insert a semicolon; in the same line, after "AND" insert:

"(3)";

and in lines 22 and 24, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively.

(Over)

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “THAT VOLUNTARILY AGREES TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM”.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16.

On page 6, in line 16, strike “CONSULTATION WITH” and substitute “CONSIDERATION OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF”.